GEM-C Firewolf Series 24V Commercial
Intelligent Analog Addressable Fire Panels,
NFPA72-compliant, 96 outputs, 4 onboard
NACs (6.5A total), expandable to 24, built in
Sync/Strobe/Horn Module (System Sensor
& Wheelock) and dual line DACT plus
optional TCP/IP reporting. Powerful battery
capacity up to 32Ah total. More addressable

AL
11
/0
8/
18
10
:0
3
AM
Napco Firewolf Series Components for 32 to 255 Point 24V Commercial Fire Systems:
Firewolf 24V Commercial Fire Systems & Cell/IP Communications Ordering:
Napco Security Technologies, Inc. • www.napcosecurity.com • commercialsales@napcosecurity.com • 1-800-645-9445
StarLink, StarLinkFire, FireLink, SignalBoost, Panel-Powered Technology, Firewolf, Gemini & Gemini Commercial are trademarks of Napco. Verizon, LTE, AT&T, etc. are trademarks of their respective companies.
©NAPCO, Product specifications & availability subject to change without notice.       A601E  2019.2
NAPCO COMMERCIAL FIRE KITS
GEMC-FW-255KT 255 Point GEM-C  Firewolf™ 24V Commercial Fire System Kit
•	 24V Panel, 255 Points via commercial addressable, wireless or conventional  fire devices, 4 on board NACs providing up to 6.5A notification power
•	 7 Amp, 24V Power Supply
•	 Built in horn/strobe sync. module on each NAC
•	 Built in dual line communicator; dual onboard serial ports
•	 SLC Loop Card included.
•	 Quickloader up/downloading including remote smoke obscuration reporting
•	 Locking, Large Red Enclosure, 16 x 25” reversible door, with 14.25” x 25” base. Houses up to 32Ah battery backup.
•	 Menu-driven LCD Fire Annunciator mounts anywhere on bus. (Also, full keyswitch support)
GEMC-FW-128KT 128 Point GEM-C Firewolf™ 24V Commercial Fire System Kit
As above, but with
•	 24V Panel, 128 Points via commercial addressable, wireless or conventional fire devices, 4 on board NACs providing up to 6.5A notification power. SLC Loop Card included.
(Second SLC Loop Card is optional.)
GEMC-FW-32KT 32 Point GEM-C Firewolf™ 24V Commercial Fire System Kit
Similar to above, but with
•	 24V Panel, 32 Points via commercial addressable, wireless or conventional fire devices, 2 on board NACs providing up to 4A notification power.
SLC Loop Card included. (Second SLC Loop Card is optional.)
•	 Locking, Medium Red Enclosure, 16 x 17” door, with 14.25” x 16” base. Houses up to 16Ah battery backup.
GEMC-FW32CONVKT 32 Point GEM-C Conventional Commercial Fire System Kit, ideal for sprinkler/waterflow apps. 24V Panel, 32 Points via commercial addressable, wireless or conventional fire
devices, 4 on board NACs providing up to 6.5A notification power
•	 Locking, Medium Red Enclosure, 16 x 17” door, with 14.25” x 16” base. Houses up to 16Ah battery backup.
•	 4 Amp, 24V Power Supply
•	 Conventional 8-zone 2-wire fire input module, for conventional 2-wire smokes or any conventional fire detection device (GEMC-F8ZCPIM)

Regulator) Creates a 24V 2-wire fire zone on the SLC loop, selectable Class A or B zone wiring
FWC-FSLC-RM2 Addressable SLC 2-output module (requires 2 SLC addresses)
FWC-FSLC-ISO Addressable SLC Short Circuit Module (Optional: For special applications, meets Class A, Style  7 loop reqts.)
FWC-FSLC-SOM1 Addressable SLC Fire supervised output module. Application examples: elevator recall, HVAC shutdown, add’l NAC output w/ power supply
(Requires use of GEMC-24VR Voltage Regulator)
FWC-FSLC-PULL Addressable SLC Fire Pull Station, standard hex-key reset
FWC-FSLC-PULLK Addressable SLC Fire Pull Station, with key reset
FWC-FSLC-PULL2 Dual action, pull station with hex-key reset
FWC-FSLC-PULL2K Dual action pull station, with key reset
FWC-FSLC-PROG2 Tool for address-programming SLC devices
FWC-FSLC-SMK6B ** Smoke/Heat 6" Base, required for FWC-FSLC- SMK and –HEAT devices
OUTPUT OPTIONS
GEMC-NAC7S Remote 4-output NAC Extender, for 6.5A ttl, or 2A, max. on any 1 output. Red 14 x 16” can, connects to 120VAC, supports 24V 16Ah standby batts.
Supervised, fire bus connection. System Sensor and Wheelock NAC sync. (5/system, for 20 add’l NAC circuits ttl.). 3 Programmable relay outputs;
2 low voltage; 1 high-voltage 120V rated relay
GEMC-12V2APS-CF 12VDC Power Supply for Fire Bus, remote supervised. Direct 120VAC connection, supports 2ea. 12V, 7Ah to 16Ah standby batts.
GEMC-RM3008 8 Form C Relay Output Module
GEMC-OUT8 PGM Output Module, 8 open collector PGM outputs
COMMUNICATION OPTIONS
GEMC-NL-MOD Internet Reporting Module